Department

Teachers

Oxnard Support Services

Instructional Aides
Cert. Management
Clerical Support
Operations

Child Nutrition Services
Various

Classified Management
Community Relations
Maintenance
Technology

Oxnard School District
Media

Transportation

Human Resources
Acct. & Fiscal Services

Graphic Services

Employees

1,004

127
336
61
147
108
130
154
29
27
23
20
146
22
15
12
11
2

Total Wages

$69,865,670
$10,992,347
$7,799,409
$6,865,647
$5,887,476
$4,735,752
$3,239,279
$2,446,643
$2,179,212
$1,316,859
$1,221,406
$1,158,281
$771,940
$585,167
$553,712
$527,391
$519,697
$115,565

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$20,067,662
$1,850,743
$1,908,436
$1,589,023
$2,221,864
$1,737,238
$821,216
$464,667
$664,731
$464,224
$422,501
$379,582
$100,652
$188,972
$203,182
$210,680
$174,918
$46,727



