Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Teachers	1,004	\$69,865,670	\$20,067,662
Oxnard Support Services	127	\$10,992,347	\$1,850,743
Instructional Aides	336	\$7,799,409	\$1,908,436
Cert. Management	61	\$6,865,647	\$1,589,023
Clerical Support	147	\$5,887,476	\$2,221,864
Operations	108	\$4,735,752	\$1,737,238
Child Nutrition Services	130	\$3,239,279	\$821,216
Various	154	\$2,446,643	\$464,667
Classified Management	29	\$2,179,212	\$664,731
Community Relations	27	\$1,316,859	\$464,224
Maintenance	23	\$1,221,406	\$422,501
Technology	20	\$1,158,281	\$379,582
Oxnard School District	146	\$771,940	\$100,652
Media	22	\$585,167	\$188,972
Transportation	15	\$553,712	\$203,182
Human Resources	12	\$527,391	\$210,680
Acct. & Fiscal Services	11	\$519,697	\$174,918
Graphic Services	2	\$115,565	\$46,727